Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB_No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2006)	U.S, DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY 2004 P 54265 US	
To the Oirector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Achim Gratz	Name: Infineon Technologies AG
Mayk Roehrich	Internal Address:
Execution Data(s) AC 2/46/0005, MD 2/40/0005	Street Address: St. Martin Str. 53
Execution Date(s) AG-3/16/2005; MR-3/19/2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Munich
X Assignment Merger	State: Germany
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country: Germany Zip: 81669
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	
	Additional annuals A Line of the Control of the Con
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	s document is being filed together with a new application.
	B. Patent No.(s)
11/066,731	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ira S. Matsil	involved: 1
Slater & Matsil, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 17950 Preston Rd.	
Suite 1000	Enclosed
City: <u>Dallas</u>	None required (government Interest not affecting title)
State: <u>Texas</u> Zip: <u>75252-5793</u>	8. Payment Information
Phone Number: 972-732-1001	Condit Cond Land & November 1
Fax Number: 972-732-9218 Email Address: matsil@slater-matsil.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
TO SOURCE STATE OF THE CONTROL OF TH	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1065
,	
	Authorized User Name Ira S. Matsil
9. Signature:	May 40, 2005
Signature	May 19, 2005Date
Ira S. Matsil, Reg. No. 35,272	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexendria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No. 2004 P 54265 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, Achim Gratz, residing at Am Brauhaus 10, 01099

Dresden, Germany, a citizen of Germany, Mayk Röhrich, residing at Priessnitzaue 12, 01099

Dresden, Germany, a citizen of Germany;

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Infineon Technologies AG, a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business at St.-Martin-Strasse 53,

Muenchen, 81669, Germany,

)

hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title

and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all

improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has

been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewithin, and is entitled:

Semiconductor Device and Method of Operating a Semiconductor Device

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all

other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all

foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which

have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its

own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, their

successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this

agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and

all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths,

assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors,

assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and

the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors,

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 016259 FRAME: 0953

Attorney Docket No. 2004 P 54265 US

assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:

16-MARCH-2005

Aokim Gratz

Date:

19-HARCH-2005

Mayk Röhrich

Slater & Matsil, L.L.P.

Suite 1000 17950 Preston Road Dallas, Texas 75252-5793

Phone: 972-732-1001 Facsimile: 972-732-9218

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

To: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Total Pages Sent:

5

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services

(including cover sheet)

Facsimile Number:

703-306-5995

Telephone*:

703-308-9723

Transmission Date:

May 19, 2005

*(for verbal assistance)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants:

Gratz, et al.

Docket No.:

2004 P 54265 US

Serial No:

11/066,731

Art Unit:

2812

Date Filed:

February 25, 2005

Title:

Semiconductor Device and Method of Operating a Semiconductor Device

CERTIFICATION OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that the following papers are being transmitted by facsimile to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at 703-306-5995 on the date shown above:

- Facsimile Transmission Certification (1 page)
- Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet (1 original and 1 copy)
- Copy of Signed Assignment (2 pages)

Respectfully submitted.

Kristin R. Have Legal Assistant

Confirmation Respectfully Requested

This facsimile is intended only for the use of the address named and contains legally privileged and/or confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient of this telecopy, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, copying or use of this communication is strictly prohibited. Applicable privileges are not waived by virtue of the document having been transmitted by Facsimile. Any misdirected facsimiles should be returned to the sender by mail at the address indicated on piacre high.

REEL: 016259 FRAME: 0955

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY 2004 P 54265 US	
To the Director of the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Achim Gratz	Name: Infineon Technologies AG
Mayk Roehrich	Internal Address:
Exposition Data(a) AC 2/48/2005, 142 0440/422	Street Address: St. Martin Str. 53
Execution Date(s) AG-3/16/2005; MR-3/19/2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yea X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Munich
X Assignment Merger	Ct-t a
	State: Germany
	Country: <u>Germany</u> Zip: <u>81669</u>
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/066,731	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents
Name: <u>Ira S. Matsil</u>	involved: 1
Slater & Matsil, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 17950 Preston Rd.	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 1000	Enclosed
City: Dallas	None required (government Interest not affecting title)
State: <u>Texas</u> Zip: <u>75252-5793</u>	
Phone Number: 972-732-1001	8. Payment Information
Fax Number: <u>972-732-9218</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Email Address: matsil@slater-matsil.com	Expiration Date
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	b. Deposit Account Number50-1065
_ I	Andrew hard and
λ_{λ}	Authorized User Name Ira S. Matsil
9. Signature:	M 40 000n
Signature	May 19, 2005 Date
Ira S. Matsii, Reg. No. 35,272	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
Name of Person Signing	street with the street of the street o

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450